2
02-2014, Rev. 0214
© 2014 Tyco Electronics Corporation,
a TE Connectivity Ltd. company.
Catalog and product specification according
to IEC 61810-1 and to be used only together
with the ‘Definitions’ section.

 S Wash-tight plastic case with knock off nib
 V Flux-proof plastic case
Contact arrangement
 1 1 form A (1 NO)   5 1 form C (1 CO)
Coil Input
 D DC voltage, 1W L DC voltage, 900mW
Mounting and termination
 1    PCB mounting; PCB terminals for coil and contacts
 2    PCB mounting; PCB terminals for coil and contacts; 6.35mm (.250in) QC for contacts
Contact material
 4 AgSnOInO
 2 AgCdO – optionally available. Contact Product Engineering for availbaility and ratings.
Coil voltage
 Coil code: please refer to coil versions table
Product Code Enclosure Mounting Contact material Contacts Coil version Coil voltage Part number
 T9ES1L14-18 wash tight PCB terminals AgSnOInO 1 form A, 1 NO 900mW 18VDC 1-2027234-8
 T9ES1D14-12 1W 12VDC 2027234-2
 T9ES1D14-24 24VDC 2027234-7
 T9ES1D12-12 AgCdO 12VDC 1-2027234-0
 T9ES1D24-12 PCB + quick connect AgSnOInO 12VDC 2027234-8
 T9ES1D22-12 AgCdO 12VDC 1-2027243-3
 T9ES5D14-12 PCB terminals AgSnOInO 1 form C, 1 CO 12VDC 2027234-6
 T9ES5D12-24 AgCdO 24VDC 2027234-4
 T9ES5D24-12 PCB + quick connect AgSnOInO 12VDC 2027234-9
 T9EV1D14-22 flux proof PCB terminals 1 form A, 1 NO 22VDC 2027234-5
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.